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N° Pilota
24 FAGGIOLI Simone
1 SCHATZ Nicolas
2 PETIT Sébastien
12 MERLI Christian
21 MACARIO Paride
3 SCHATZ Geoffrey
5 THOMAS Alban
6 GUILLAUMARD David
7 RITCHEN Billy
14 SAPIN Marcel
54 OYA Anthony
38 VERDIER Nicolas
16 CHAMBEROD Damien
57 PEREIRA Dimitri
15 THOMAS Raynald
39 CHOLLEY Ludovic
56 CAMPI Pascal
50 BORMOLINI Andrea
9 MEILLON David
53 VERMEILLE Xavier
51 CAPUCCI Marco
11 HUBERT Martine
43 BRUN Didier
17 MAITRE Jean-Jacques
35 THIEVANT Francois-Xavier
99 VEYRAT Guillaume

442 Col Saint Pierre

Auto

Norma M20 FC

Norma M20 FC

Norma M20 FC

Osella FA 30

Osella FA 30

Reynard 95 D Mugen
Reynard 01KL Mugen
Dallara F307 Mercedes
Dallara F311 Mercedes
Dallara F305

Norma M20 F

Dallara 302 F3

Norma M20 F

Norma M20 F

Lola BO6/30 Opel Spiess
Dallara F306 Mercedes
Osella PA 20S

Osella PA 21

Norma M20 F 3L
Norma M20 F Bmw
Osella PA 21

Norma M20 FC Bmw
Dallara F302

Tatuus PY 012 Honda
Silver Car S2F Suzuki
Tatuus FR 2000

Gruppo
E2SC 3.
CN +
CN +
E2SS 3.
E2SS 3.
DE6
DE 6
DES
DE 5
DES
CN 2
DES
CN 2
CN 2
DE 5
DES
CNF 2
CN 2
CN3
CN3
CN 2
CN3
DE 5
CN 2
CM CM
DE 7

Tempo
2:15,747
2:19,562
2:20,024
2:20,606
2:20,670
2:23,334
2:26,803
2:29,985
2:33,230
2:33,665
2:33,746
2:34,351
2:34,638
2:35,469
2:35,795
2:36,565
2:36,687
2:38,059
2:38,448
2:41,796
2:41,802
2:41,965
2:42,942
2:43,104
2:43,144
2:43,798

Manche 2 di prove

Distacco

132km/h
+00:03,815
+00:04,277
+00:04,859
+00:04,923
+00:07,587
+00:11,056
+00:14,238
+00:17,483
+00:17,918
+00:17,999
+00:18,604
+00:18,891
+00:19,722
+00:20,048
+00:20,818
+00:20,940
+00:22,312
+00:22,701
+00:26,049
+00:26,055
+00:26,218
+00:27,195
+00:27,357
+00:27,397
+00:28,051

+00:03,815
+00:00,462
+00:00,582
+00:00,064
+00:02,664
+00:03,469
+00:03,182
+00:03,245
+00:00,435
+00:00,081
+00:00,605
+00:00,287
+00:00,831
+00:00,326
+00:00,770
+00:00,122
+00:01,372
+00:00,389
+00:03,348
+00:00,006
+00:00,163
+00:00,977
+00:00,162
+00:00,040
+00:00,654

Class.
CEM
CFM
CFM
CEM
CEM
CFM
CFM

CFM CEM
CFM CEM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM CEM
CFM
CFM
CEM
CFM
CFM CEM
CEM
CFM CEM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

28 WEBER Christophe
19 CHAUMONT Didier
67 CHEYREZY Thibault
10 WATIN Patrick
25 BOUDUBAN Fabien
42 CHOLLEY Patrick
32 CANTE Cécile
62 TOSETTO Frédéric
40 DESRAYNAUD Olivier
69 BERTIN Thierry
29 BECHADERGUE Rémi
101 WERVER Nicolas
27 LOUVET Sarah
37 HUGUEL Arnaud
64 MARTIN Jean Philippe
44 CHEVALLIER Jacques
45 BARRET Erve
71 OUALLET Arnaud
80 VITVER Vladimir
115 DIEULANGARD David
46 GELLY Romain
113 SCHMITTER Philippe
102 DOSIERES Francis
137 SCHWEIGER Christian
72 MONZIOLS Cédric
132 ROSSEL Leo
77 GIULIANI Fulvio
60 SEGOND Francis
73 GONTIER Michel

Dallara F302-04 Opel Spiess
Tatuus FR 2000

Speed Car GTR evo

Lola B99-50 Zytek
Norma M20 FC Honda
Dallara F305 Opel
Dallara F307

Norma M20 B Honda
Tracking RCO1

Tatuus FR 2000

Tatuus FR 2000
Porsche 997 Cup S
Tatuus FR 2000
Tracking RCO1

Norma M20

Dallara F396 Fiat
Tatuus FR 2000

Silver Car S2F

Audi TT-R DTM

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Tatuus FR 2000
Lamborghini Gallardo
Renault Mégane Trophy
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
BRC Evo 05

Caterham R300

Lancia Delta Evo

Merlin MP23

BRC B49

E2SS 2.
DE 7
CM CM
DE6
E2SC 2.
DES5S
DE 5
CNF 2
CM CM
DE 7
DE 7
GTTS 2
DE 7
CM CM
CN1
DES5
DE 7
CM CM

E2SH 4.

GTTS 2
DE 7
GTTS 2
GTTS 2
A4

CM CM
GT1

E2SH 4.

CN 2
CM CM

2:43,864
2:43,956
2:45,579
2:45,719
2:46,312
2:46,315
2:46,493
2:46,919
2:47,219
2:47,588
2:48,201
2:48,479
2:48,502
2:48,777
2:49,414
2:49,982
2:51,435
2:51,688
2:51,689
2:51,803
2:51,993
2:52,729
2:53,543
2:53,713
2:53,760
2:53,884
2:54,196
2:54,394
2:55,105

+00:28,117
+00:28,209
+00:29,832
+00:29,972
+00:30,565
+00:30,568
+00:30,746
+00:31,172
+00:31,472
+00:31,841
+00:32,454
+00:32,732
+00:32,755
+00:33,030
+00:33,667
+00:34,235
+00:35,688
+00:35,941
+00:35,942
+00:36,056
+00:36,246
+00:36,982
+00:37,796
+00:37,966
+00:38,013
+00:38,137
+00:38,449
+00:38,647
+00:39,358

+00:00,066 CEM
+00:00,092 CFM
+00:01,623 CFM
+00:00,140 CFM
+00:00,593 CEM
+00:00,003 CFM
+00:00,178 CFM
+00:00,426 CFM
+00:00,300 CFM
+00:00,369 CFM
+00:00,613 CFM
+00:00,278 CFM CEM
+00:00,023 CFM
+00:00,275 CFM
+00:00,637 CFM
+00:00,568 CFM
+00:01,453 CFM
+00:00,253 CFM
+00:00,001 CEM
+00:00,114 CFM
+00:00,190 CFM
+00:00,736 CFM
+00:00,814 CFM
+00:00,170 CEM
+00:00,047 CFM
+00:00,124 JCFM
+00:00,312 CEM
+00:00,198 CFM
+00:00,711 CFM



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

76 LOS lJiri
135 MALY Jaromir
125 MALLEMANCHE Cyril

33 LOUVET Jean-Jacques

66 CAMBON Olivier
134 VOJACEK Lukas
103 COURROYE Pierre
128 BERNARD Rémi

48 ARMAND Jonathan
173 CAZALENS Joél

36 COLLIAS Jérome

105 SCHMITTER Christian

34 HUGUEL Daniel
183 ASTIER Christian

52 BOUVIER Christian
155 CAUMON Nicolas
107 CAT Pascal

70 FELGEROLLES Pascal
138 MICHON Eric

58 ETIENNE Christian
157 MIGLIUOLO Antonio

61 LAURET Jérome
184 PELOUX Guillaume

63 FERRETTI Thierry
136 MILIKOVIC Nikola
110 TURNEL Jean

78 HECHE Yann
158 VAVRINEC Tomas
179 PEREZ Denis

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
Caterham R300

Norma M20 F

Funyo B4 Honda
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
Porsche 991 Cup

Seat Leon SC

Tatuus Monza

Scora Type Il

BRC Evo 05

Porsche 997 GT2
GBCO1

Citroén Xsara VTS

Wolf GB 08

Seat Leon SC

BMW M3 E36

BRC Evo 05

Seat Lean SC

Norma M20 F
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Norma M20 B

Peugeot 206 Maxi
Radical

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Peugeot 306 S16
Mazda 3 MPS Rotary
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Renault 8 Gordini

E2SH 4.

A4
GT1
CN 2
CN1
A4
GTTS 2
A4
DE 2
FC4
CM CM
GTTS 2
DE1
F23
CN 2
A4
FN 4
CM CM
A4
CN 2
N4
CN 2
F23
CNF 1
N4
F23

E2SH 4.

N4
FC2

2:55,545
2:55,568
2:55,805
2:56,046
2:56,265
2:57,248
2:57,270
2:57,484
2:57,640
2:57,787
2:57,951
2:58,251
2:58,691
2:58,957
3:00,321
3:00,992
3:01,461
3:02,094
3:02,515
3:02,541
3:02,621
3:03,027
3:03,707
3:04,953
3:05,040
3:05,429
3:05,723
3:05,857
3:06,461

+00:39,798
+00:39,821
+00:40,058
+00:40,299
+00:40,518
+00:41,501
+00:41,523
+00:41,737
+00:41,893
+00:42,040
+00:42,204
+00:42,504
+00:42,944
+00:43,210
+00:44,574
+00:45,245
+00:45,714
+00:46,347
+00:46,768
+00:46,794
+00:46,874
+00:47,280
+00:47,960
+00:49,206
+00:49,293
+00:49,682
+00:49,976
+00:50,110
+00:50,714

+00:00,440
+00:00,023
+00:00,237
+00:00,241
+00:00,219
+00:00,983
+00:00,022
+00:00,214
+00:00,156
+00:00,147
+00:00,164
+00:00,300
+00:00,440
+00:00,266
+00:01,364
+00:00,671
+00:00,469
+00:00,633
+00:00,421
+00:00,026
+00:00,080
+00:00,406
+00:00,680
+00:01,246
+00:00,087
+00:00,389
+00:00,294
+00:00,134
+00:00,604

CEM
CEM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CEM
JCFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CEM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CEM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CEM
CFM
CEM
CEM
CFM



85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

65 BUFFIN Eric
160 GRANJON Louis
147 PROUST Martin
145 NICOLAS Daniel
131 BENBETKA Elies
161 SAVARY Vincent
130 AVELLANEDA Jérémy
144 PERIER Eric
174 FILIPPI Toussaint
152 NICOLAS Dorian
186 BONHOMMIE Didier
192 PANTEL Nicolas
129 MARION Philippe
185 VEZOLLES Claude
121 TONON Vivien

59 BOSCO Jean-Christophe

166 ROCHER Kenny
143 RESSOUCHE Thierry
165 VERDIER Bruno
146 THIVOLLE Arnaud

81 JERMAN Martin
119 PEYRARD Eric
178 ARAUD Christian
191 GIARDINA Fabien
195 METIVIER Jean-Pierre
177 LARGUIER Patrick
104 GARCES Ronald
154 CORBIER Kévin
153 FERNANDEZ Clement

Norma M20 Honda
BMW M3 E36
Renault Clio 2 Cup
Renault Clio

Mitjet

BMW M3 E36

Mitjet

Renault Clio

Jidé J 40

Peugeot 208

BMW Série 1
Peugeot 205 Maxi
Seat Leon SC

BMW Compact
Renault Clio 2 Cup
Tatuus PY012
Renault Clio Ragnotti
Renault Clio 3 Cup
Renault Clio Williams
Renault Clio 3 Cup
Lamborghini Gallardo
Renault Clio 3 Cup
BMW 320 |

Peugeot 206

Simca Rallye 3

Simca Rallye 3

BMW 1M Vortex
Citroén Saxo VTS
Citroén C2 R2 Max

CNF 1
FN 4
FA 3
A3
GTTS 1
FN 4
GTTS 1
FA 3
FC4
A2
F23
F22
A4
F23
FA 3
CN 2
FN 3
A3

FN 3
FA 3
GTTS 2
A3
FC3
F22
F21
FC3
GTTS 2
FA 2
A2

3:06,479
3:06,541
3:08,528
3:08,892
3:09,242
3:09,510
3:09,608
3:09,881
3:09,950
3:10,499
3:10,618
3:10,661
3:10,762
3:11,065
3:12,138
3:12,148
3:12,439
3:12,764
3:13,225
3:13,301
3:13,628
3:13,713
3:13,738
3:13,739
3:14,540
3:15,559
3:15,717
3:16,807
3:17,168

+00:50,732
+00:50,794
+00:52,781
+00:53,145
+00:53,495
+00:53,763
+00:53,861
+00:54,134
+00:54,203
+00:54,752
+00:54,871
+00:54,914
+00:55,015
+00:55,318
+00:56,391
+00:56,401
+00:56,692
+00:57,017
+00:57,478
+00:57,554
+00:57,881
+00:57,966
+00:57,991
+00:57,992
+00:58,793
+00:59,812
+00:59,970
+01:01,060
+01:01,421

+00:00,018
+00:00,062
+00:01,987
+00:00,364
+00:00,350
+00:00,268
+00:00,098
+00:00,273
+00:00,069
+00:00,549
+00:00,119
+00:00,043
+00:00,101
+00:00,303
+00:01,073
+00:00,010
+00:00,291
+00:00,325
+00:00,461
+00:00,076
+00:00,327
+00:00,085
+00:00,025
+00:00,001
+00:00,801
+00:01,019
+00:00,158
+00:01,090
+00:00,361

CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
JCFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CEM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
JCFM
CFM



114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

120 MIRAMONT Jean-Luc
190 CRISTOVAO Pedro
163 DUMAS René
176 CANNATA Robert
151 PESIN Christophe
139 COSSU Tonino

49 CAMMARES Marie
181 DARDALHON Fabien
122 COURTOIS Rémi
148 CHABANAS Noél
167 FARGIER Christophe
149 CHABANAS Alain
175 CHOQUET Arnaud
164 PIEYRE Alex
170 RAVEL Vincent
189 SAMA
169 GRAND Damien
159 ANDRE Christian

180 FERRANDO Jean-Louis
196 CAMPISANO Jean-Pierre

171 PALMER Camille
140 ZDENEK Kminek
187 ROBERT Christophe
197 DURAND Arnaud

Renault Clio 3 Cup
Citroén Saxo

BMW M3 E36

Jidé Maxi

Renault Clio

Honda Civic Type R
Tatuus Monza

Simca Rallye 3
Porsche 997 GT3
Renault Clio 2 Cup
Honda Integra Type R
Renault Clio 3 Cup
Renault Clio V6 Trophy
BMW M3 E36
Peugeot 106 S16
Peugeot 205 GTI
Volkswagen Golf GTI 16S
Peugeot 106 16S
Simca JLF

Renault 8 Gordini
Peugeot 106 XSI
Renault Clio

Peugeot 206 S16
Citroén AX GT

A3
F22
FN 4
FC3
A3
N3
DE 2
FC1
GT 2
FA 3
FN 3
A3
FC4
FN 4
FN 2
F22
FN 3
FA 2
FC2
F21
FN 1
A3
F23
F21

3:18,350
3:18,444
3:18,445
3:18,498
3:18,562
3:18,638
3:18,689
3:19,002
3:19,116
3:19,352
3:19,885
3:21,136
3:23,995
3:24,900
3:27,126
3:27,912
3:30,797
3:30,845
3:31,897
3:32,137
3:34,749
3:41,419
3:43,712
3:48,844

+01:02,603
+01:02,697
+01:02,698
+01:02,751
+01:02,815
+01:02,891
+01:02,942
+01:03,255
+01:03,369
+01:03,605
+01:04,138
+01:05,389
+01:08,248
+01:09,153
+01:11,379
+01:12,165
+01:15,050
+01:15,098
+01:16,150
+01:16,390
+01:19,002
+01:25,672
+01:27,965
+01:33,097

+00:01,182
+00:00,094
+00:00,001
+00:00,053
+00:00,064
+00:00,076
+00:00,051
+00:00,313
+00:00,114
+00:00,236
+00:00,533
+00:01,251
+00:02,859
+00:00,905
+00:02,226
+00:00,786
+00:02,885
+00:00,048
+00:01,052
+00:00,240
+00:02,612
+00:06,670
+00:02,293
+00:05,132

CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CEM
JCFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
CFM
JCFM
CEM
CFM
JCFM



